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Hari Shri G.

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Reserve Bank of India (RBI) proposes to give more flexibility to restructure distressed loans for boosting infrastructure projects;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI. JAYANT SINHA)

(a), (b) & (c) :- Reserve Bank of India (RBI) has informed that they have received requests from various stakeholders for extending the scheme of flexible structuring of long term project loans to infrastructure and core industries as available for new project loans to infrastructure and core industries to the existing projects loan as well. The matter is currently being examined by RBI.
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